
5th Annual 

Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 
September 24,2016 

Laurel Mill Trail, Ridgway, PA 
 

7K Overall Results 
 

1. Gage Yaple  15-19 M Waterford, PA  31:27  * New Course Record 
2. Brady Bouch  0-14 M St. Marys, PA  35:10 
3. Steve Yaple  40-49 M Waterford, PA  36:50 
4. Joe Blessel  40-49 M Kersey, PA  37:55 
5. Matt Gildersleeve 40-49 M DuBois, PA  38:13 
6. Matthew Klunk 30-39 M Indiana, PA  38:54 
7. Jason Lang  40-49 M Ridgway, PA  40:05 
8. Jeffery Weidow 30-39 M St. Marys, PA  41:10 
9. Nicholas Peters 0-14 M Emporium, PA  41:51 
10. West Leittner  30-39 M Ridgway, PA  41:52 
11. Kevin Brunner  50-59 M Ridgway, PA  42:05 
12. Tim Andrulonis 50-59 M DuBois, PA  44:00 
13. Cheri Micale  30-39 F St. Marys, PA  45:36 Overall Female 
14. John Butterfuss 50-59 M Ridgway, PA  45:53 
15. Marybeth Elias 50-59 F Ridgway, PA  45:55 
16. Brianna Peters  0-14 F Emporium, PA  47:12 
17. Julie Lang  30-39 F Ridgway, PA  47:50 
18. Crystal Tutton  40-49 F Ridgway, PA  47:53 
19. Jackie Candalor 50-59 F St. Marys, PA  50:40 
20. Melissa Aul  20-29 F Kersey, PA  50:48 
21. Sally Villella  50-59 F Punxsutawney, PA 51:12 
22. Marilyn Mitcheltree 60+ F Ridgway, PA  51:14 
23. Robyne Spillers 50-59 F DuBois, PA  55:08 
24. Tressa Trunzo  60+ F Brockway, PA  56:50 
25. Audrey Smith  0-14 F West Decatur, PA 57:50 
26. Rachel Lampe  30-39 F St. Marys, PA  58:38 
27. Lyndsey Weidow 30-39 F St. Marys, PA  1:04:25 
28. Nancy McBreen 60+ F Emporium, PA  1:08:04 
29. Karson Hall  0-14 M Morrisdale, PA 1:19:25 
30. Larie Hall  40-49 F Morrisdale, PA 1:19:26 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 
 

Age Groups: 
 
Overall Male:   Gage Yaple 15-19 M Waterford, PA  31:27 * New Course Record 
Overall Female:  Cheri Mcale 30-39 F St. Marys, PA  45:36 
 
Male 14 and Under  

1. Brady Bouch  0-14 M St. Marys, PA  35:10 
2. Nicholas Peters  0-14 M Emporium, PA  41:51 
3. Karson Hall  0-14 M Morrisdale, PA  1:19:25 

 
Male 30-39 

1. Matthew Klunk  30-39 M Indiana, PA  38:54 
2. Jeffery Weidow  30-39 M St. Marys, PA  41:10 
3. West Leittner  30-39 M Ridgway, PA  41:52 

 
Male 40-49 

1. Steve Yaple  40-49 M Waterford, PA  36:50 
2. Joe Blessel  40-49 M Kersey, PA  37:55 
3. Matt Gildersleeve 40-49 M DuBois, PA  38:13 
4. Jason Lang  40-49 M Ridgway, PA  40:05 

 
Male 50-59 

1. Kevin Brunner  50-59 M Ridgway, PA  42:05 
2. Tim Andrulonis  50-59 M DuBois, PA  44:00 
3. John Butterfuss  50-59 M Ridgway, PA  45:53 

 
Female 14 and Under 

1. Brianna Peters  0-14 F Emporium, PA  47:12 
2. Audrey Smith  0-14 F West Decatur, PA  57:50 

 
Female 20-29 

1. Melissa Aul  20-29 F Kersey, PA  50:48 
 
Female 30-39 

1. Julie Lang  30-39 F Ridgway, PA  47:50 
2. Rachel Lampe  30-39 F St. Marys, PA  58:38 
3. Lyndsey Weidow  30-39 F St. Marys, PA  1:04:25 

 
Female 40-49 

1. Crystal Tutton  40-49 F Ridgway, PA  47:53 
2. Larie Hall  40-49 F Morrisdale, PA  1:19:26 

 
Female 50-59 

1. Marybeth Elias  50-59 F Ridgway, PA  45:55 
2. Jackie Candalor  50-59 F St. Marys, PA  50:40 
3. Sally Villella  50-59 F Punxsutawney, PA 51:12 
4. Robyne Spillers  50-59 F DuBois, PA  55:08 

 
Female 60+ 

1. Marilyn Mitcheltree 60+ F Ridgway, PA  51:14 
2. Tressa Trunzo  60+ F Brockway, PA  56:50 

3. Nancy McBreen  60+ F Emporium, PA  1:08:04 


